
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:97
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2008
PUBLIC SECTOR BANKS IN ORISSA
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of branches set up by public sector banks in the scheduled districts in Orissa;

(b) whether any of these banks is going to open ATMs in their branches in Orissa during 2008-09; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a): As reported by the Reserve Bank of India, the details of District-wise number of Bank branches functioning in the State of Orissa during the last three years are given at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): Yes, Sir.The details of no. of ATMs as on 30.9.2008 and proposed to be opened during 2008-09 are given at Annexure-II.
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